CITY OF BURNABY

BYLAW NO. 10944

A BYLAW to enlarge Hastings Business Improvement Area

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as **BURNABY BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREA** (HASTINGS) ENLARGEMENT BYLAW 1999.
- 2. In this Bylaw "Hastings Business Improvement Area" means the business improvement area established by Burnaby Business Improvement Area Merger Bylaw 1999.
- 3. Hastings Business Improvement Area is hereby enlarged to include those properties listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto.

Read a first time this	12th	day of	JULY	1999
Read a second time this	12th	day of	JULY	1999
Read a third time this	12th	day of	JULY	1999
Reconsidered and adopted this 4th		day of	OCTOBER	1999

mixbyl\biaenlge

SCHEDULE "A"

1. Parcel 1, District Lots 122 and 188, Group 1, Plan 87902.

